

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

(CC 9320)

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2005 in LPA No. 1128/1999 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJINDER KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...../2006 (CC NO. 9321)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 11/12/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Ajay Siwach, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as also on the Special

Leave Petition.

In the meanwhile, the petitioners are directed to deposit the compensation

awarded at the rate of Rs.1645/- per sq.yd. together with other benefits granted in

favour of the claimants, if not already deposited.

Tag with SLP(C)...../2006 (CC No.3839/2006).

( Satish K. Yadav )  
)

Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora

Court Master