

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

P e t i t i o n (s) f o r S p e c i a l L e a v e t o A p p e a l (C i v i l) N o (s) . 1 1 1 3 1 / 2 0 0 6

T H E S T A T E O F H A R Y A N A & O R S

P e t i t i o n e r (s)

V E R S U S

K A M L A D E V I & A N R

R e s p o n d e n t (s)

W I T H S L P (C) N O . 1 5 3 2 4 o f 2 0 0 6

(W i t h o f f i c e r e p o r t)

S L P (C) N O . 1 5 3 2 6 o f 2 0 0 6

(W i t h o f f i c e r e p o r t)

S L P (C) N O . 1 5 3 2 7 o f 2 0 0 6

(W i t h o f f i c e r e p o r t)

S L P (C) N O . 1 5 3 2 8 o f 2 0 0 6

(W i t h o f f i c e r e p o r t)

S L P (C) N O . 1 5 3 2 9 o f 2 0 0 6

(W i t h o f f i c e r e p o r t)

S L P (C) N O . 1 5 3 3 0 o f 2 0 0 6

(W i t h o f f i c e r e p o r t)

S L P (C) N O . 1 5 3 3 1 o f 2 0 0 6

(W i t h o f f i c e r e p o r t)

S L P (C) N O . 1 5 3 3 4 o f 2 0 0 6

(W i t h o f f i c e r e p o r t)

S L P (C) N O . 1 5 3 3 5 o f 2 0 0 6

(W i t h o f f i c e r e p o r t)

S L P (C) N O . 1 5 3 3 7 o f 2 0 0 6

(W i t h o f f i c e r e p o r t)

S L P (C) N O . 1 5 3 4 1 o f 2 0 0 6

(W i t h o f f i c e r e p o r t)

S L P (C) N O . 1 5 3 4 2 o f 2 0 0 6

(W i t h o f f i c e r e p o r t)

S L P (C) N O . 1 5 4 2 3 o f 2 0 0 6

(W i t h o f f i c e r e p o r t)

S L P (C) N O . 1 5 4 2 4 o f 2 0 0 6

(W i t h o f f i c e r e p o r t)

S L P (C) N O . 1 5 4 2 6 o f 2 0 0 6

(W i t h o f f i c e r e p o r t)

S L P (C) N O . 1 5 4 2 7 o f 2 0 0 6

(W i t h o f f i c e r e p o r t)

S L P (C) N O . 1 5 4 2 8 o f 2 0 0 6

(W i t h o f f i c e r e p o r t)

S L P (C) N O . 1 6 8 2 4 o f 2 0 0 6

(W i t h o f f i c e r e p o r t)

S L P (C) N O . 1 6 8 2 5 o f 2 0 0 6

(W i t h o f f i c e r e p o r t)

...2/-

I t e m N o . 6

: 2 :

S L P (C) N O . 1 6 8 2 6 o f 2 0 0 6

(W i t h o f f i c e r e p o r t)

S L P (C) N O . 1 6 8 2 8 o f 2 0 0 6

(W i t h o f f i c e r e p o r t)

S L P (C) N O . 1 6 8 2 9 o f 2 0 0 6

(W i t h o f f i c e r e p o r t)

S L P (C) N O . 1 6 8 3 0 o f 2 0 0 6

(W i t h o f f i c e r e p o r t)

S L P (C) N O . 1 6 8 3 3 o f 2 0 0 6

(W i t h o f f i c e r e p o r t)

S L P (C) N O . 1 6 8 3 5 o f 2 0 0 6

(W i t h o f f i c e r e p o r t)

S L P (C) N O . 1 6 8 3 6 o f 2 0 0 6

(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16838 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16839 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16840 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16841 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16847 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16848 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17401 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 18582 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21559 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21562 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21563 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21565 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21566 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21567 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21569 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21571 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21572 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21573 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21717 of 2006

Item No.6 : 3 : ...3/-

(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21826 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21827 of 2006
(With office report)

Date: 10/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Somvir Singh Deswal,Adv.

Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kaushik,Adv.
Mr. Umesh Joshi,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.
Mr. Satinder S. Gulati,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.11131/2006 await return of notice of
respondent No. 2. Respondent No. 1 granted four weeks
time for filing Vakalatnama and counter affidavit as a
last chance.

In SLP(C)No.15324/2006 no counter affidavit has been
filed by the respondent even though last opportunity was
granted. No request for time. Hence, place the matter
before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

...4/-

Item No.6 : 4 :

In the remaining SLPs counsel for the petitioner was
granted four weeks time as a last chance for curing the
defects. Defects not cured. Hence, place the matter
before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for appropriate orders
for no prosecution.

List the other matters on 27.10.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar