

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11131/2006

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMLA DEVI & ANR

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/04/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is seen that by order dated 17.3.2011, learned counsel for the petitioners was granted further time for payment of costs. However, learned counsel is seen to have remitted the process fee on the same day. In the above circumstances, I am inclined to withdraw the order of payment of costs. Issue notice. Await return of notice of respondent No.1.

List on 11.7.2011.

am

(SUNIL THOMAS)
REGISTRAR