

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11131/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2005 in RFA
No.2355/1998,LPA No.1060/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &
HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMLA DEVI & ANR

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 23/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner has neither
taken steps for service against respondent
no.1 nor filed proof of deposit of Rs.500/- as
cost in the Supreme Court Legal Services
Committee. The petition against respondent
no.1 is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER